Form 3160-5	UNITED ST			FOR	MAPPROVED		
(August 2007)	DEPARTMENT OF T BUREAU OF LAND N				No. 1004-0137		
	BUREAU OF LAND I	MANAGEMENT		Expires: July 31, 2010 5. Lease Serial No.			
611	NDRY NOTICES AND F	EDODTE ON WELLS			F-080751-A		
	NDRY NOTICES AND R se this form for proposi	ran	OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010 5. Lease Serial No. SF-080751-A				
abandoned	d well. Use Form 3160-	sals.	Land Contraction				
. Type of Well	UBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Othe	-	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.				
	X Gas Well Ot		8. Well Name and No.	"90"00			
			Sunray F 1				
Name of Operator Burlin	gton Resources Oil & O	Gas Company LP		<ol> <li>API Well No.</li> <li>30</li> </ol>	-045-09203		
a. Address		3b. Phone No. (include area		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area Blanco Mesaverde			
PO Box 4289, Farming		(505) 326-97	00				
Location of Well <i>(Footage, Sec., T.,</i> Surface Unit G (S		1' FEL, Sec. 26, T30N, I	R10W	11. Country or Parish, State San Juan	, New Mexico		
12. CHECK	THE APPROPRIATE BOX	(ES) TO INDICATE NATUR	E OF NOT	LICE, REPORT OR OT	HER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYP	E OF AC	TION			
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Pr	roduction (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off		
	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	X R	eclamation	Well Integrity		
X Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction		ecomplete	X Other		
	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon		emporarily Abandon	P&A		
Final Abandonment Notice B. Describe Proposed or Completed O	Convert to Injection	Plug Back		'ater Disposal	Reclamation		
The subject well was P w/seeding completed o		Burlington Resources	complete		tion on 12/3/2015		
				UI.	. 00110. DIV DID1. 0		
					APR 1 5 2016		
	Accept	ed for Record	On	7 APR 0 8 201	6		
			g in	F			
			/				
<ol> <li>I hereby certify that the foregoing is</li> </ol>	true and correct. Name (Printed	Typed)					
Dollie L. Busse		Title Regu	latory Te	chnician			
Dui	Bus		10/1	6			
Signature Mille	THIS SPACE	FOR FEDERAL OR ST					
pproved by	THIS SPACE	FOR FEDERAL OR 31	ATE OFFI	ICE USE			
where of							
Num ditions of an annual 16	had Annound of this and in the		Title		Date		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attack that the applicant holds legal or equitable ntitle the applicant to conduct operation	le title to those rights in the subjec		Office				
itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 4		crime for any person knowingth a	d will in liv to	o make to any department or a	gency of the United States any		
lse, fictitious or fraudulent statements				and any experiment of a			
instruction on page 2)				1 N P 14 1 1	State State of the		

## ConocoPhillips

Reclamation Form:	
Date: 2-25-14	
Date: Z-Z5-16 Well Name: Sunvay F#1	
Footages: 1630FNL 1731 FEL Unit Letter: G	
Section: <u>Zle</u> , T- <u>30</u> -N, R- <u>10</u> -W, County: <u>San Juen</u> State: <u>NM</u>	
Reclamation Contractor: M+ M Turcking	
Reclamation Start Date: 11-30-15	
Reclamation Complete Date: 12-3-15	
Road Completion Date: 12-4 -15	
Seeding Date: <u>Z - Z 5 - 16</u>	
**PIT MARKER STATUS (When Required): Picture of Marker set needed	
Reclamation Complete Date:       12-3-15         Road Completion Daté:       12-4         Seeding Date:       2-25         **PIT MARKER STATUS (When Required): Picture of Marker set needed         MARKER PLACED:	
LATITUDE:	
LONGITUDE:	
Pit Manifold removed(DATE)	
Construction Inspector: Kelly Ellys Date: Z-25-14	
Inspector Signature:	
Office Use Only: SubtaskDSMFolderPictures	

Revised 6/14/2012

Location: Surray F#1 BLM Contact: Bob Switzer				New Facility? Yes No Network/R	10356339		Date:		
				Operations/First Delivery Contact: N/4-					
Notes: Initial at least one box for each item listed. (All b This RCC form is applicable for Reclamations, P&A Recl Complete the applicable segment and mark N/A for the o RCC must be completed before planning order can be m	ama other	tions	and	completed before completion) Landfarm Reclamations.					25-4
Comments:	Completed	Incomplete	NIA	Comments:	Completed	Incomplete N/A	Comments:	Completed	Incomplete
Interim Reclamation		Initia		P&A Reclamation	1	nitial	Landfarm Reclamation	1	Initial
Has APD been reviewed prior to work beginning	D been reviewed prior to work beginning Has 72 hour notice been issued to the proper per				X		Has closure work order been received from SAP		
Has 72 hour notice been issued to the proper people				Has all equipment and piping been removed	X		Has BLM been notified of Intent to close Landfarm		
Have pit sample results been received				Have all anchors been removed	X		Has onsite meeting with BLM taken place	-	$\square$
Has water been removed from pit				Does contouring meet Gold Book standards	X		Have berms and material been properly respread	-	
Is there adequate freeboard to establish 4' of cover				Has top soil been spread evenly	R		Has landfarm been properly disc and seeded		
Does contouring meet Gold Book standards				Has location been properly ripped	X		Has proper seed mix been used		
Has top soil been spread evenly				Has all road stipulations been met	X		Is all trash and debris been removed from location	-	+
Has location been properly disc				Has CMP's been removed	X		Has landfarm reclamation form been turned in		
Has location been seeded with proper seed mix				Has pit marker been removed	X		Notes:	_	
Has back slopes been properly seeded				Has location been properly disc	X		1	•	
Have wellhead guards and jersey barriers been removed				Has location been seeded with proper seed mix	X		1		
Has trash and debris been removed from location				Has access road been properly seeded	X		1		
Have reclamation and pit marker photos been taken				Has trash and debris been removed from location	XXX		1		
Dig and Haul				Has final reclamation photos been taken	X	1	1		
Has certificate of waste been issued to landfarm				Has P&A reclamation form been turned in	X				
Have all pit contents including liner been removed				Notes:			1		
Has sample after content removal been taken									-
Notes:									
Interim Reclamation Complete				P & A Reclamation Complete			P & A Reclamation Complete		
Signature:				Signature: Lella Us			Signature:		